

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 1301 OF 2018

Maharashtra Industrial Development CorporationPetitioner
V/S

Bharat Udyog Ltd. And Anr.Respondent

Mr. Ankur Pahade a/w Shraddha Dube Patil i/by Ms jay and co,
Advocate For Petitioner

Ms.Aparna Deokar i/by M P Vashi Associates, Advocate for
Resp. No 1.

CORAM : DAMA SESHADRI NAIDU, J

DATE : 26th November, 2019

P.C. :

Stand over to 10/12/2019

(ASSOCIATE)