

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 1301 OF 2018
ALONGWITH
COMMERCIAL NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 2413 OF 2018
IN
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 1301 OF 2018**

Maharashtra Industrial Development
Corporation

... Petitioner

V/s.

Bharat Udyog Ltd. And Anr.

...Respondent

Mr. Atul Damle, Senior Advocate a/w Mr. Kunal Damle, Mr. Ramesh Dubepatil, Mr. Ashish Gabhale and Ms. Akshata Parkar i/b. Jay and Co. for Petitioner.

Mr. M. M. Vashi, Senior Advocate a/w. Ms. Aparna Devkar i/b. M/s. M. P. Vashi and Associates for Respondent No. 1.

CORAM : K.R.SHRIRAM, J.

DATED : 16th JUNE 2021.

P.C. :

. Stand over to 5th July, 2021 for admission.

(K.R. SHRIRAM, J.)