

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 1301 OF 2018

WITH

NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 2413 OF 2018

IN

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 1301 OF 2018

Maharashtra Industrial

Development Corporation

.. Petitioner

Vs.

Bharat Udyog Limited & Anr.

.. Respondents

Mr.A. G. Damle, Sr. Counsel a/w. Ramesh Dube-Patil, Kunal Damle,
Ashish Gabhale & Akshata Parkar, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr. M. M. Vashi, Sr. Counsel a/w. Aparna Devkar i/b. M. P. Vashi
& Associates, Advocate for the Respondents.

GANESH
SUBHASH
LOKHANDE

Digitally
signed by
GANESH
SUBHASH
LOKHANDE
Date:
2021.07.23
17:08:06
+0530

CORAM :- B.P.COLABAWALLA, J.

DATE :- 23rd JULY, 2021.

(THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE)

P. C.:

1. Place the above matter for admission on 29th July,
2021.

2. All parties to act on an authenticated copy of this order
Digitally signed by the Personal Assistant/Private
Secretary/Associate of this Court.

(B. P. COLABAWALLA, J.)