

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 1301 OF 2018

Maharashtra Industrial Development Corporation..PETITIONER
V/S

Bharat Udyog Ltd. And Anr.RESPONDENT

Kunal Damle a/w Ashish Gabhale i/b M/S JAY AND CO for
Petitioner

Aparna Deokar i/b M P VASHI & ASSOCIATES for
Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE B.P.
COLABAWALLA J**

DATE : 3rd August, 2021

P.C. :

S. O. to 11/08/2021 (at am).

(ASSOCIATE)