

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**  
**IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION**  
**COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 1301 OF 2018**

Maharashtra Industrial Development  
Corporation

..Petitioner

Vs.

Bharat Udyog Ltd and Another

..Respondents

Mr. A. G. Damle, Senior Counsel a/w Mr. Kunal Damle, Ashish Gabhale, Khushbu Marwani i/b M/s Jay & Co, for the Petitioner/Applicant.

Mr. M. M. Vashi, Senior Counsel a/w Ms. Aparna Devkar i/b M. P. Vashi Associates, for Respondent No.1.

CORAM:- **B. P. COLABAWALLA,J.**  
DATE :- **AUGUST 11, 2021.**

**P. C.:**

I have heard the above Petition for admission. I find that the arguable questions are raised to challenge the Award.

2 In these circumstances, the Petition is **admitted** and the hearing of the Petition is expedited.

3            This order will be digitally signed by the Private Secretary/Personal Assistant of this Court. All concerned will act on production by fax or email of a digitally signed copy of this order.

( B. P. COLABAWALLA, J. )