

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 1301 OF 2018

Maharashtra Industrial Development Corporation..PETITIONER
V/S
Bharat Udyog Ltd. And Anr.RESPONDENT

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 7617 OF 2022
In
Commercial Arbitration Petition 1301 OF 2018

Bharat Udyog Ltd. And Anr.PETITIONER
V/S
Maharashtra Industrial Development Corporation..RESPONDENT

WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION IN COMMERCIAL DIVISION MATTERS NO. 2413 OF 2018
In
Commercial Arbitration Petition 1301 OF 2018

Maharashtra Industrial Development Corporation..PETITIONER
V/S
Bharat Udyog Ltd. And Anr.RESPONDENT

WITH
COMMERCIAL APPEAL NO. 113 OF 2021
In
Commercial Arbitration Petition 1301 OF 2018

Bharat Udyog Ltd. And Anr.PETITIONER
V/S
Maharashtra Industrial Development Corporation..RESPONDENT

For hearing
Mr.Ashish Gabhale i/b MSJAYANDCO for Petitioner
Mr.Anil D'souza i/b M P VASHI ASSOCIATES for
Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MANISH PITALE J

DATE : 22nd November, 2022

P.C. :

By consent S. O. to 19/12/2022

(ASSOCIATE)