

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 1301 OF 2018**

Maharashtra Industrial Development Corporation ... Petitioner
vs.
Bharat Udyog Limited and another ... Respondents

Mr. Ashish Gabhale, i/by. Jay & Company for petitioner.

Mr. Anil D'souza and Mr. Nikhil Patil, i/by. P. M. Jadhav for respondents.

**CORAM : MANISH PITALE, J
DATE : 4th JANUARY, 2023**

P.C. :

- . List this petition for hearing/disposal on 3rd March, 2023 at 2:30 p.m.
2. The learned counsel for the parties shall file brief written notes of arguments and compilation of judgments, if any, within four weeks from today.

(MANISH PITALE, J)

Priya Kambl