

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO.1301 OF 2018

Maharashtra Industrial Development Corporation ... Petitioner
Vs.
Bharat Udyog Limited and another ... Respondents

Mr. Ashish Gabhale i/b. Jay & Co. for Petitioner.

Mr. Anil D'souza, Mr. Nikhil Patil i/b. Mr. Prabhakar Jadhav for Respondents.

CORAM : MANISH PITALE, J.

DATE : MARCH 03, 2023

P.C. :

By an order dated 04.01.2023, this Court specifically directed listing of the present petition for hearing / disposal. This was in the backdrop of an order dated 10.10.2022 passed by the Supreme Court, whereby this Court was requested to expedite the hearing of the present petition. In the said order dated 04.01.2023, the learned counsel for the parties were directed to place on record brief written notes of arguments and compilation of judgements, if any, in order to assist this Court for expeditious disposal of the petition.

2. It is found as a matter of fact that neither party has filed brief notes of arguments and compilation of judgements to assist this Court. Hence, list this petition on 28.04.2023 for hearing / disposal.

3. It is once again directed that the parties shall place on record brief notes of arguments and compilation of judgements, if any, within two weeks from today.

(MANISH PITALE, J.)