

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 1301 OF 2018

Maharashtra Industrial Development Corporation.PETITIONER

V/S

Bharat Udyog Ltd. And Anr.

....RESPONDENT

Mr.P.M.Jadhav for Applicant in I.A.No.1458 of 2023

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MANISH PITALE J**

**DATE : 28th April, 2023**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 03/05/2023 .

**( ASSOCIATE )**