

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION  
COMM. ARBITRATION PETITION NO.1301 OF 2018  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1458 OF 2023  
IN  
COMM. ARBITRATION PETITION NO.1301 OF 2018

Maharashtra Industrial  
Development Corporation .. Petitioner.  
v/s.  
Bharat Udyog Limited & Another .. Respondents.

Mr. Kunal Damle with Ms. Shraddha Dubepatil i/b. Jay & Co., for the  
Petitioner.

Mr. Nikhil Patil i/b. Mr. Prabhakar M. Jadhav, for Respondent Nos.1 & 2.

Mr. Niranjan Kandade with Mr. Malhar Pawar i/b.Nandu Pawar, for  
Respondent No.3 in IA No.1458 of 2023.

**CORAM: FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.**  
**DATE : 26<sup>th</sup> OCTOBER, 2023.**

**PC:-**

The learned Advocates for the parties have pointed out to this  
Court an Order dated 10<sup>th</sup> October, 2022 passed by the Hon'ble Supreme  
Court, requesting this Court to expedite the hearing of this Petition and to  
make an endeavour to dispose of the same in accordance with law at the  
earliest.

2 Hence, post the matter for final hearing on 6<sup>th</sup> December,  
2023 at 2.30 p.m.

**(FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA ,J.)**