

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION/
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

COMMON ORDER

SHRADDHA
KAMLESH
TALEKAR

Digitally signed by
SHRADDHA
KAMLESH TALEKAR
Date: 2025.05.09
22:10:51 +0530

CORAM: SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.

Date : May 09, 2025

P.C.:

1. On account of paucity of time, following matters on **Daily Board** dated May 09, 2025, stand adjourned as follows :

<i>Sr No</i>	<i>Date</i>	<i>Sr No</i>	<i>Date</i>
26 to 29	June 23,2025	42	June 20,2025
31	June 23,2025	43 to 47	June 27,2025
32 to 36	June 24,2025	48 to 52	July 03,2025
37 to 41	June 25,2025	53 to 58	July 04,2025

2. Ad-interim or interim reliefs, if any, that are operative until today, will continue to operate until the respective next dates. If such reliefs granted had not been for a limited period, such reliefs shall remain unaffected.

[SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.]