

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 1301 OF 2018

Maharashtra Industrial Development Corporation..PETITIONER

V/S

Bharat Udyog Ltd. And Anr.

....RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1458 OF 2023

In

Commercial Arbitration Petition 1301 OF 2018

Bharat Udyog Ltd

....PETITIONER

V/S

Maharashtra Industrial Development CorporationRESPONDENT

Adv. Kunal Damle, Adv. Shraddha DubePatil, Adv. Iraa

DubePatil, i/b Jay & Co. for the Petitioner

Adv. Nikhil Patil for the Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SOMASEKHAR
SUNDARESAN J**

DATE : 17th March, 2026

P.C. :

S.O. to 01/04/2026 For Settlement .

(ASSOCIATE)