
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 1301 OF 2018

Maharashtra Industrial Development Corporation ...Petitioner

Versus

Bharat Udyog Ltd. & Anr ...Respondents

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1458 OF 2023
IN
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 1301 OF 2018

Appearance not received from the parties.

CORAM : SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.

DATE : APRIL 29 , 2026

ORDER :

1. Learned Advocate for the Maharashtra Industrial Development Corporation (*"MIDC"*) submits that while settlement has been reached, MIDC would need to convene a board meeting and get approval for the settlement, and towards this end, seeks further extension of three weeks.

2. Stand over to *June 12, 2026*.

3. All actions required to be taken pursuant to this order shall be taken upon receipt of a downloaded copy as available on this Court's website.

[SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.]